

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6950/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CRLM No. 51878/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NIRMAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent 2 appears and accepts notice.

Issue notice to respondent no.1.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master